## CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2017-036 ACCEPTING DONATION RECEIVED FOR LITTLE LIBRARY AT DRESDEN HILLS PARK

WHEREAS,	Northfield Middle School students, Growing Up Healthy, and Northfield Promise have built a Little Library for residents of the City; and,
WHEREAS,	Northfield Middle School students contacted the City to see if it was possible to add the Little Library to Dresden Hills Park; and
WHEREAS,	the Northfield Park and Recreation Advisory Board recommended approval of the installation of the Little Library at the April 20, 2017 meeting; and
WHEREAS,	the grant recipients would like to donate the Little Library to the City; and
WHEREAS,	Northfield Promise will stock the Little Library and the neighborhood wil maintain it.
NOW, THERI THAT:	FORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
•	acil of the City of Northfield hereby accepts with great appreciation the Little r Dresden Hills Park.
PASSED by the	ne City Council of the City of Northfield on this 2nd day of May 2017.
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	Mayor
VOTE:	_ POWNELL COLBY DELONG NAKASIAN _NESS PETERSON WHITE ZWEIFEL